Richard Dougherty, Hospital Helper, $15o per annum (at own rerlue 	I. 

steam exhaust leader drains and to East Tower, carry same from easterly wall of CUMBERLAND STREET HOSPITAL. 

City Ilospital to outside of sea wall, giving it the proper pitch, do all necessary exca- Resigned- 
vating, for the sum of three hundred and forty-five dollars 	($345), is accepted, and April 30. Bernard Freedman, Laundryman, $600 per annum. 
)ou are hereby notified to proceed with the work. KINGS COUNTY HOSPITAL. 

By direction of Comtuissioaur. Appointments- 
Y'ours truly, June t. Kathleen Birmingham, Pupil Nurse, $120 per annum.

[...]

City 	Hospital, 	Blackwell's 	Island, 	New 	York 	City, 	as 	per 	specifications, 	submitted 

Dropped- 
under supervision of Acting Supervising Engineer and entire satisfaction of Commis-- June 4. Nora Slattery, Pupil Nurse, $120 per annum (graduated). 
si~mers of Charities, for the sum of five hundred and eighty-three dollars 	($583), is 
accepted, and you are hereby notified to proceed with the work. LODGING HOUSE. 

B 	direction of Commissioner. Appointments- 
June I. 	Dennis J. Rahily, Hospital Helper, $120 per annum (certified June i). 

Yours truly, June i. Peter Flossingtotm, Hospital Helper, $120 per annum (certified June t 1.

[...]

Glasgow Iron Works and Supply Company, No. 28 West Street, City: 
Gentlemen—Your p oposition of May 20. 1903, to furnish and place in position new 

outboard bearing with composition lining for main shaft on board steamer "Thomas S. 
Brennan," for the stir of one hundred and sixty-two dollars ($162) is accepted, and 
you .:re hereby notified to proceed with the work. 

By direction of the Commissioner. 
Yours truly, 

J. McKEE BORDEN, Secretary. 

Department of Public Charities, Foot of Fast Twenty-sixth Street, New York, 
City, June 3, 1903.

[...]

February 21, 1900, for the construction and operation of the Rapid Transit Railroad 
of The City of New York, for which Requisition No. 33 of date May 14, 1903, is made 
by John B. McDonald, the contractor, has been done and furnished in accordance 
with the terms of the contract to the value of $754,000 (seven hundred and fifty-four 
thousand dollars), that such value has been ascertained relatively to the contract 
value of the whole work, and that no certificate has previously been made for such 
work and materials. 

(Signed) 	WM. BARCLAY PARSONS, 
Chief Engineer of the Board of Rapid Transit Railroad Commissioners.

[...]

dated May 14, 1903, and numbered Requisition No. 33, for work and material done 
and furnished under contract datcu . ebruary 21, Igoo, for the construction and opera-
tion of the Rapid Transit Railroad of The City of New York, to the 30th day of 
. pril, 1903, and amounting to the suns of seven hundred and fifty-four thousand dol-
lars 1-754.000) : and 

Whereas, William Barclay Parsons, Chief Engineer has certified that the wo,-
u>ne and materials furnished has been done and furnished in accordance with thq 
terms of the said contract, that such value has been ascertained relatively to the con-